
 
 

ST. ELIZABETH COLLEGE OF NURSING 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Fall 2024 SEMESTER 
 
 

 

August 5  Monday   Faculty Return 
August 10-11  Saturday - Sunday  Mandatory Orientation: Evening/Weekend First Year Nursing 
       Students 
August 12-16  Monday - Friday  Mandatory Orientation: Weekday First Year Nursing Students 
August 14  Wednesday   Instruction Begins: Evening/Weekend NUR116 & NUR232 
August 19  Monday   Instruction Begins: Weekday NUR116 & NUR232  
August 26  Monday   SUNY Poly Classes Begin 
September 2  Monday   Labor Day Holiday: NO CLASSES (SECON & SUNY Poly) 
October 14  Monday   Columbus Day Holiday: NO CLASSES (SECON) 
November 6  Wednesday   Last Day to Officially Withdraw (WP/WF Grade) from  
       SECON. Evening/Weekend Program. 
November 8  Friday    Last Day to Officially Withdraw (W Grade) from SUNY 
November 11  Monday   Last Day to Officially Withdraw (WP/WF Grade) from  
       SECON. Weekday Program. 
November 27  Wednesday - Sunday Thanksgiving Holiday: NO CLASSES (SECON & SUNY Poly) 
December 1             Wednesday - Sunday Thanksgiving Holiday: NO CLASSES (SECON & SUNY Poly) 
December 6   Friday    Classes End - SUNY 
December 11  Wednesday   FINAL EXAMS - SECON  
December 13  Friday    Final Grades Due: SECON - NUR116, NUR141, NUR232 & 
       NUR233 
December 9-12 Monday - Thursday  FINAL EXAMS - SUNY 
December 17  Tuesday   Final Grades Due: SUNY 
 
 
NUR141 (Intro to Pharmacotherapy), a required 2 cr. hr. freshman course, will be scheduled 
within the 15 week fall semester. 
 
NUR233 (Issues in Professional Nursing Practice), a required 2 cr. hr. senior course, will be 
scheduled within the 15 week fall semester. 

 
 
Refund Schedule  
 
Date       Tuition Refund  Fee Refund 
Prior to start of classes     100%     100% 
During the first full week of classes      75%                                           0% 
During the second full week of classes     50%                                           0% 
During the third full week of classes      25%                                           0% 
 
 
 
*The academic calendars are as accurate as possible but please consider them tentative. The College of 
Nursing reserves the right to make changes as necessary without notice. 
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